After recording please mail to and
send future tax statements to:
SERVICELINK
LOAN MODIFICATION SOLUTIONS
3220 EL. CAMINO REAL

IRVINE, CA 92602

Mail Tax Statement To:

BETH D. LAPC
COMPTON

301 N COURT 81
CROWN POINT,

Tax/Parcel
023.000-042

Original Princi;

Unpaid Princig
New Principal |

~ Total Cap Amo

\0
Loan Mc

Executed on this
Borrower (“I"):! |
Borrower Mailing

Lender or Servicer

Lender or Service
Date of first lie:
(“Note™): July 3¢
Property Address

Legal Descriptior

. | FILED
2017 044637 1TJUL 19 &2 g L2
MICHAEL B, BROw?
RECORDER
Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!
1 Bécument is the property of

Fona it Thistina oy ABeerirg afbiort———
1 Amount $107,701.00
Amount $96,933.41 Loan No: (scan barcode)
rount 11.1€
t $‘E 7:75

¢
~J
lificaiion Az reerment

. May i5, 2017

TH D. LAPORTA FKA BETH,D, COMPTON
ldress: 301 N COURT SERY/IIYSROWN POINT, IN 4630"

nder”): WELLS FA
idress: 3476 STATEVAE
tgage, deed of trusi

#X7801-03K, FOX
8 (“Mortgage™) Jul

[TLL, SC 29715
2010 and Note

B CXOWN POTN T ;

1 If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “l.” For purposes of this document
words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my”) shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

Loan Modification Agreement

Page 1 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

T R O A

708



‘ SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Mortgage made by BETH D. COMPTON to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. for $107,701.00 and
interest, dated July 30, 2010 and recorded on Aungust 5, 2010 in Instrument No.CRFN 2010-
045104 of the Official Records of LAKE County, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on May 15, 2017 by and between Borrower,
as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s
obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the
Note and the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower,
except as discharged in Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Proper_ty.

If my representations in Secti yrrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects,
then this Agreer pplement (1) the Morio: and (2) the Note
secured by the M B@m @n‘@sllSy \, ’e been amended,
are hereafter ref  Hie “ldoan Documents.” Capitalized terms use reement and not

e o R FP@IAL'

I id . ~onsids ion, th

receipt and. suffci :ﬂ‘é? %Dﬁe efriegéiaigm 'ﬁﬁ gr O rotrtoning
ecor

anything to the c¢ dry in th

I understand that after I sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this Agreement. :

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in
part of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement:

1. Borrower Representations.

I certify, represent to-Lender and agree: ~
A. I am ex ¢ a financial ha;dslup, zras @esult, (i) I'am i - under the Loan
Docume (i) T do not havezufficientiingome or access t liquid assets to
make th drigage paymenss, How \oron the near fut t intentionally or
purposel = Mortgage Loandiiigrder to obtain a } ;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

Loan Modification Agreement Page 2 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

o |l




o

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

F. If the Borrower has filed for or received a discharge in a bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to or
in conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the
course of the proceeding, Lender agrees that I will not have pérsonal liability on the debt pursuant
to this Agreement and may only enforce the lien as against the property.

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be
past due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest,
fees, escrow advances and other costs but excludmg unpald late charges valuatlon property

preservati 3] ition, collectively,
“Unpald nounLs pdid o uie uc‘u_ Credlted to the
modified @um@ tg_ﬁh 4 e “New Principal
Balance” - understands that by agreeing to add the P s to the principal
balance, mgﬂtsgﬁgg A[ 1 effect under this
Agreeme o understands A Mrerdst will e ue on the unpaid
interest that je ’pﬂi@ Mﬁm@ﬁgqﬂg@mww ot happen without this
Agreement
the Lake County Recorder!

B. Interest at the rate of 5.250% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of June 1,

2017 and the first new monthly paymen t on the New Principal Balance will be due on July 1,

2017. Interest due on.each monthly paymment will.be calenlated byultiplying the New Principal
Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of c¢alculation and dividing the result by twelve
(12). My payment schedule for the modified I.oan 1s as follows

Months | Interest. | Interest fonthly [ Monthly Total Payment
R: Rate rincipal .SCTOW Monthly | Begins On
Change ‘ o Payment Payment:
Date rl’ ‘eAmount*
480 5.250%_  |_06/01/2017 g : \{%o 20 $544.25 | 07/01/2017
";_ f I
=
*This includes rshortage an'f};)uht to'be pa@d over the fir ith term. After
your modifica bletey escrow/,}%d'mw\@ adjust at les in accordance
with applicable e, the total mnﬂ‘ml pavment ma dingly.

The above terms shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including but not
limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above
as follows:

Loan Modification Agreement Page 3 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

LA IR0 A O

708 l



A. The current contractual due date has been changed from November 1, 2016 to July 1, 2017.
The first modified contractual due date is July 1, 2017.

B. The maturity date is June 1, 2057.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections. :

D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not
limited to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

F. Lendera Late Charges in the amount\c

"Document is
G. The amo st to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $3,3¢
H. Theamo NOLOEEICTALL, .
o Thls Document is the property of
4. Additional Agreements
the Lake County Recorder!
I agree to the following:

A If applicable, the Note may eontain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount/the Borrower’s interest rate ean change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

B. If a biweekly loan, the Loani wall convert to 2 monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to ‘biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and ‘every other Monday” shall be read as
“monthly,” except.z relates to the Modified I rity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-
day year, divided into twelve (12) segments Interest charged at all other times will be computed
by multiplyiag the interest bearing p nce by the interest rate, dividing the result by
365, and multlplylng that daily\pt rest ﬁ nt by the actual number of days for which
interest i ne. As part of the corversion fron-deweekly to monthly payfnents, any automatic
withdraw yayments (auto dra ) in-effect wi '(iender for the Loan a1celled.

: #

C. Fundst ms. I Wﬂfipay 1o Lender Qn the day paymn e under the Loan
Documer this Agree*gg f@(ﬂ ’n iﬁe Loan i< paid 1 (the “Funds”) to
provide i mts due for:{&)! LPaxes and assess - items which can
attain pr 1 a1 ty; (b) leasehold

payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage Insurance premlums if any, or any
sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance
with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that
Lender requires to be escrowed These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish
to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
Ttems. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any
time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly,

Loan Modification Agreement

Page 4 of 12

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

708 I




when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
payment within such time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments
and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay
the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents
and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice
given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender
all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the tlrne spec1ﬁed under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act

(“RESPA™ 1 (b) e under RESPA.
Lender s it O1L r‘uids aue oir Luc 1 and reasonable
estimates ToviTadS 89t i‘ﬁs 8 1 applicable law.

The Fun ﬂ}n@.\ m t 1 federal agency,
instrume ,/or g g@cl endef, i er%&aiﬂull!.sm X e deposits are so

insured) or i TFﬂb@H@mﬁ@aﬁ%t ehgflanmly e 101 o pay the Escrow
Items no later than the pe 1ﬁe nder RES iyLen er shall not charge me for holding and
applying the Funds, 11 Ecohnt (8Fverifying the FEscrow Items, unless

Lender pays me interest on the Funds and apphcable law permits Lender to make such a charge.
Unless an Agreement is made in writing or applicable law requiresinterest to be paid on the
Funds, Lender shall net be required tg,pay me anyinterest or eagaings on the Funds. Lender and
I can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender|shall provide me,
without charge, an annmal accounting of the Funds as required by RESPAL

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess fundsin accordance with RESPA. “If there 1s a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deﬁaéqry ot’—fﬂu ds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender sha '\tlfy me as required by TESP Lshall pay to Lender the arhount necessary to

make up the deficieney in accordanee\,yvlth RESPA. gmt in no more than 12 moOnthly payments.
5» . :
Upon pa full 'of all sums sselired by-the Loah Documents, Ler promptly refund
to me an Id by Lender. R
. That the 0 wremlumsA b’n‘tbe ioan, if applicats as a result of the
modifica i Furthermore, the

cancellation date, termination date, or final termination of the private mortgage insurance may be
recalculated to reﬂect the modified terms and conditions of the loan.

If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in
connection with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or
charges made because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due
under this Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUT insurance must

Loan Modification Agreement Page 5 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

708 I

| RO T Y




be cancelled, with refunds applied to the account prior to eniry of the settlement transaction, even
though there is no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result
in the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the

right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be
affected by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if

Borrower is Dot a natural person and a beneﬁc131 1nterest in Borrower is sold or transferred)

without I Lenderm 4 i in full of all sums
Secured ] 11 LEHGELD €XACECISCS gul L].l glVe Borrower
notice of I«}f I ent 18 - from the date the
notice is g Aded within which Borrower must p red by the Loan
Documer m%gﬁfmﬁﬁ s riod, Lender may
invoke a dt furthe e or demand on
Borrower

Thls Document is the property of
If Borrower has a paﬁhﬁ&d&iﬁﬁtﬁ@ﬂﬁ%&%@@dﬁiﬂon modification, the minimum

monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described, in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan
will be the munimum payment that will be due each.month for the remaining term of the Loan.

If Borrower fails to pay Lender the amount due and owing or to pay any monthly payment on the
dates above, Borrower shall surrender the Property to Lender. If Borrower fails or refuses to
surrender the Property to Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remedies to recover the
Property as may be available to Lender pursuant to its Security interest and lien and applicable
law. These remedi \ay include the recover; edsonable attorney's fees actually incurred,
plus legal expenses and expenses for entenn'g on the Property to make repairs in any foreclosure
action filed to enforce the Lender lien \j{%{ a; hts and remedies extend only to the Property,
and any action related to the PropeWns“Tf'a’t’r@fj to recovery of any amournt owed to Lender

under the Note 25 modified herein, g}xfnh has been»g;’ “harged in bankruptcy
==

If includ ndersigned Borrowe‘r(.ﬂ ack_nowlédge receipt and of the 1-4 Family
Modifica sent Rider Asm@mem of Rents:

If includ N Borrower(é?‘r‘ aoiih‘lbwledge Feceipt of the Notice of
Special F 51

. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the

approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power
of attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document
executed or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate,
modify the term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly
principal and interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes

Loan Modification Agreement

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

Page 6 of 12

N AU O

708 I



must be executed directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically
terminate in 120 days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees
to make and execute such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

'

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel

the foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender
agrees to suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required
payments under this Agreement.

. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents

relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

This Agr theterms.of anymodific: al period plan or
other mo Gevemetady a% '

. In cases NQ QE@MA ] legal title to the
interests d’by 1 WET in ure gége\ s ht to exercise any

or all of 1 ’Flpﬁg @]ﬁ@wﬂé osff sell the Property
and to take“anysaction required f L der 1nclu %3 gl?? te toy releasing and canceling

the Loan, the ounty cor

If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as
of the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds underthe home equity loan or
line of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and
must make payments according to this Agreerment. Lender may have previously terminated or
suspended the rightyto obtain additional advances under the home. equity loan| or line of credit,
and if so, Borrower confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

Unless this Agreement isexecuted without alteration.and is signed and returned along with the
following )cuments with the payment, 1f re uired, within 15 days from the date of this letter in
the enclased; prepaid overnight envelq)gﬁ v bé;ﬂpf no force or effect and the Loan will remain

subject to all existing terms and co S pr 2d in the Loan Documents,” Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this §hhﬂament will 'H me effective on Junei, 2017.
I agree 1l Agreement will benull and void ﬁ the Lender 1s unah] 2ive all necessary
title endc¢ ) > 1nsurance¢)rodu t(s\ and/ 'or subordinatior t(s).
., INDIAN o
. Borrowes Wells Fargo HdﬁlﬁMBrtgage a proper! >ation Agreement
by May : s \greement by this

date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 7 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

| OO OO O

Il

708 l



" All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the
Borrowers’ name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document
will not be accepted and another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be
signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that
all Borrowers know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that ail
Borrowers enter into this Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all
Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions described on every page of this Agreement.

W [0 .Ja pO;TA/. FiuA Pt M Loninbprsenny L1117

Borrower: BETH o ETH D, Date ° -
COMPTON ocumenti1s

NOT OF¥ / —
Borrower: FI ate *

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
—— [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]
‘T/‘j"f‘ 1 ‘l‘

Loan Modification Agreement Page 8 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

s [




i v .
[
3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ; @ Zﬁﬁ[t _J §
§
County of _/ _{/Z Z( € §

I, a Notary Public, hereby certify that BETH D. LAPORTA FKA BETH D. COMPTON whose name is
signed to the foregoing instrument or conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that, -being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the
same bears date.

Given under my hand this the ziﬁM day of gl[;ﬂfr é[;[;

MELANIE |

"°;:;r;: NOT oﬁﬁi@mn irza)

Lake Nqtary Printed Name
My Commission | khigd) @gcument 1s the f verts of
5 ) / 4 s,
the Lake Ce DL Ao A ebe-DLs

(Seal, if any) fy Co ion Expir /i 7& 9023

Loan Modification Agreement Page 9 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

708 I




" ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

: . Matcelline Zomatchi
By: Ma.vsd_\mg%s&mct\ﬂlmy Vice President Loan Documentation
) -Lender
“1[12]17

Date of Lender’s Signature

D acwiaasidis
State of MY . NOT QFFICIAL'

County of Dl o422 This Documgnt is the property of

This mstrument was acknow?eJJ zalg‘t:ore me on ty IWPQ_“‘?@I" by
Marceline Zomatc -
as Vice President Loan Dogumentatios f WETLS TARGO ] NA.

P 17
6 BACA 4l
Si are of Notarial OfTicer

ca Gadeo Sanchez
Printed Name

iCA GADEA SANCHEZ
1C - MINNESOTA
EXPIRES 01/31/2022

.

(Seal) i mission Expit 129

Loan Modification Agreement Page 10 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

A0 VA 00 R

i 708|




This instrument was prepared by:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A

DIANE LOCKNER

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT I HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO

REDACT EACH SOCIAL SEC NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW
Maveellin e’ ng@]ﬁ EA (NAME).

Lean Modification Agreement Page 11 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

708 I




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): BETH D. LAPORTA FKA BETH D. COMPTON

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND, AND IMPROVEMENTS AND APPURTENANCES
THERETO IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF INDIANA TO WIT:

PT. E2. SW. S. §T. 34R. 8 175AC. <50 X 150 FT. PARCEL NO:23-09-0322-0005 LOCATED AT 301
NORTH COURT STREET IN CROVH-ROINT; IND .

Parcel ID Number: 45-16-05-382
ALSO KNOWN AS: 301 ]

Loan Modification Agreement Page 12 of 12 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 04/17

A0 0RO R YA O

708 I




